ALV Series flameproof solenoid valves
Operation manual
(Direct Acting)
ALLIED AUTOMATION PTE. LTD.
1
WARNING
1、DO NOT OPEN ENCLOSURE IN AN EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERE WHEN ENERGIZED.
2、EARTHING FIRST BEFORE OPERATION.

the explosion-proof device requirements of EN IEC 60079-0:2018; EN 60079-1:2014. standards, and
is widely used in explosive environment in automatic control field.
2. Type code designation
ALVX10YZCN
X：Represents the valve body material, optional code and meaning:
1: aluminum
2: stainless steel (316)
Y：Stands for ambient temperature, optional code and meaning:
: -20℃~+60℃
L1: -40℃~+60℃
L2: -53℃~+60℃
Z：Represents the valve body installation form, optional code and meaning:
F1: Namur
Q1: Cnomo
P1: In-line
N：Represents the coil enclosure size and material, optional code and meaning:
4: 25×25, stainless steel (316)
5: 25×25, aluminum
9: 31×31, aluminum
3. Service Condition
3.1 Ambient temperature: -20℃~+60℃, -40℃~+60℃ or -53℃~+60℃
3.2 Area Classification: Ex db IIC T6 Gb ; Class I Zone 1 Aex db IIC T6Gb
3.3 Enclosure Type 4 and 4X, IP67
3.4 Cable Entry: M20x1.5 or 1/2＂NPT
2
3.5 Terminal strip：2 points
3.6 Working medium：filtered (<=40µm), dry or lubricated air or neutral gas
3.7 Model number and Electricity parameter:
Model number Installation form Ambient temperature Electricity parameters
ALV110F1C5 Namur installation
-20℃~+60℃
24 or 110 VDC (3.5W max)
120 or 240 VAC (4VAmax, 50/60Hz)
ALV110Q1C5 Cnomo installation
ALV110P1C5 In-line installation
ALV110F1C9 Namur installation
-20℃~+60℃
24 VDC, ≤1W
110 or 220 VDC, ≤3.5W
24 or 110 or 220VAC，≤4VA (50/60HZ)
ALV110Q1C9 Cnomo installation
ALV110P1C9 In-line installation
ALV110L1F1C9 Namur installation
-40℃~+60℃
24 or 110 or 220 VDC, ≤5W
24 or 110 or 220VAC，≤6VA (50/60HZ)
ALV110L1Q1C9 Cnomo installation
ALV110L1P1C9 In-line installation
ALV110L2F1C9 Namur installation
-53℃~+60℃
24VDC, ≤7W
110 or 220 VDC, ≤6.5W
24 or 110 or 220VAC，≤7.5VA (50/60HZ)
ALV110L2Q1C9 Cnomo installation
ALV110L2P1C9 In-line installation
ALV210F1C4 Namur installation
-20℃~+60℃
24 or 110 VDC (3.5W max),
120 or 240 VAC (4VAmax, 50/60Hz)
ALV210Q1C4 Cnomo installation
ALV210P1C4 In-line installation
ALV210L1F1C4 Namur installation
-40℃~+60℃
24 or 110 VDC (5.5W max),
120 or 240 VAC (6VAmax, 50/60Hz)
ALV210L1Q1C4 Cnomo installation
ALV210L1P1C4 In-line installation
4. Applicable Standards
EN IEC 60079-0:2018; EN 60079-1:2014.
5. Pneumatic Installing and Dimension
5.1 Important Precautions
5.1.1 Prior installing the solenoid valve, depressurize the pipes and clean them internally to
avoid particles entering the system (tape sealant, thread compound).